The Company has incurred loss in the year under 
review. The Directors do not recommend dividend to 
its shareholders.

SHARE CAPITAL:

The detailed capital Structure of the Company as on 
31-3-2018 is as follows:

� a.	 Authorized Capital: The authorized share 
capital of the company is Rs. 36,00,00,000/- 
(Rupees Thirty Six Crores only) divided in to 
1,60,00,000 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each and 
2,00,00,000 6% Non-Convertible Redeemable 
Preference Shares of Rs. 10/- each.

� b.	 Issued, Subscribed and Paid up: The paid-up 
share capital of the Company is Rs. 23,54,55,281/- 
(Rupees Twenty Three Crores Fifty Four Lakhs 
Fifty Five Thousand Two Hundred Eighty One 
only) divided into 1,44,78,486 Equity shares of Rs. 
10/- each, 2,25,293 Equity Shares of Rs. 6/- each 
(Partly Paid-up), 2,96,221 Equity Shares of Rs. 
3/- each (Partly paid-up) and 88,43,000 6% Non-
Convertible Redeemable Preference Shares of 
Rs.

[...]

2016-2017 28.09.2017 03.30 PM Naradha Gana Sabha, Mini Hall, 254 T.T.K. 
Road, Chennai – 600 018

(b)	 Details of Special Resolution passed during the last 3 Annual General Meetings:

Date of AGM Particulars of Special Resolution passed

30.09.2015

Approval to offer or invite to subscribe, issue and allot of 12,334,500 (One Crores Twenty 
Three Lakhs Thirty Four Thousand Five Hundred) 6% Non – Cumulative Redeembale 
Preference Shares of Rs. 90/- (Rupees Ninty) per share in one lot or such other lots to select 
group of persons.

26.09.2016

a)	 �Approval for Re-appointment and Remuneration to Shri Sanjay Agarwalla, as Whole-time